FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	Patont and Hademark Office
Tab sellings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼	T	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ics): Wilton Foods, Inc. 		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: DFG Foods, L.L.C.
		Internal Address:
CF Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 2210 W. Oaklawn Dr. AR058124
C) General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
XX Corporation-State Delawar		City: Springdalc State: AR ZIP: 72762
C) Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 💆 No		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Limited Partnership
🖾 Assignment	□ Merger	☐ Corporation-State ② Other Limited Liability Company-Oklahoma
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domostic representative designation
		ls attached: 🔘 Yes 🛍 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: November 3, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yos 🐧 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	utent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,239,600 1,283,865 1,278,218 1,239,601
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Ci Yes & No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and
		registrations involved:
Name: Essa Hicks	URTHER TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_100.00
Mitofficit / tatal 6-00.		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L. Chiantina variationary and the control of the co	9
Street Address: 2210 W.	Oaklawn Dr, ARO58124	3
		8. Deposit account number:
Att. Springelale	State: AR ZIP: 72762	502227
Chy: Springdale :	State: AR ZIP: 72762	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Jenna R. Johnston Name of Person Signin	graa	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of November 3, 2003 Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	,	

13-2003 WED 10:47 AM FAX NO. P. 04

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Wilton Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having his principal offices at 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive, Springdale, AR 72762 (hereinafter "Wilton"), has used, is using and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
BARNEY'S	1,239,600
BARNEY'S	1,278,218
BARNEY'S THE HORS D'OEUVRE PEOPLE	1,239,601
THE HORS D'OEUVRE PEOPLE	1,283,865

WHEREAS, DFG Foods, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive, Springdale, AR 72762 (hereinafter "DFG"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Wilton in and to, and to the use of the above identified trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks and the above-identified United States registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wilton hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to DFG its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the above-identified trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks and the above-identified United States registrations, and together with the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0517 Signed at Springdale, Arkansas this 3rd day of November, 2003.

WILTON FOODS, INC.,

A Delaware corporation

ATTEST:

DFG FOODS, L.L.C. An Oklahoma limited liability company

ATTEST:

STATE OF ARKANSAS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State on this 3rd day of November, 2003 personally appeared Jenna R. Johnston, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 12/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0518